06-03-1999



Attorney Docket No.: 02888/019001

₹ SHEET

			101	$\Delta \subset A$
sistant Ci	ommissione	r for Paten	7 () 1	054

885

document Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mentor Ophthalmics, Inc. **Mentor Corporation** 5425 Hollister Avenue Additional name(s) attached?

Yes No Santa Barbara, CA 93111 Nature of conveyance: Additional names/addresses attached?

Yes ■ Assignment No □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: May 7 and 13, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 08/591,953 08/831,924 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No. Name/address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80 Peter J. Devlin Enclosed Fish & Richardson P.C. ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Peter J. Devlin May 14, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 05/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000147 08591953

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0248

05/28/1999 DMGUYEN

FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mentor Ophthalmics, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 3000 Longwater Drive, Norwell, Massachusetts 02061-1672 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Nos. 08/591,953, filed January 23, 1996, and 08/831,924, filed April 2, 1997, as well as certain foreign patent applications corresponding to said U.S. patent applications, said U.S. and foreign patent applications being hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, Mentor Corporation, a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having a place of business at 5425 Hollister

Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93111 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0249 assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Mentor Ophthalmics, Inc.
(ASSIGNOR)

algolm Roddy

Malcolm Boddy President

Date 5)13/99

State of California.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts.)

County of Santa Barbara.

On this 13 day of May, 1999, before me personally came Malcolm Boddy, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of Mentor Ophthalmics, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and he signed his name thereto by like order.

GRETCHEN L SMITH
Commission # 1182425
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Biplies May 3, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

[Notary's Seal]

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS.

> Mentor Corporation (ASSIGNEE)

Christopher Conway

Chief Executive Officer

State of Californic

County of Santa Barbara

_, 1999, before day of ///al/ me personally came Christopher Conway, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Mentor Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation;

and he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

YVONNE M. BOKOLES Comm. # 1132542 METARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Barbara County Ay Comm. Expires April 3, 2001 🚡

371940.B11